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June 12, 2015 until June 26, 2015 stay with the families 

 

 

 Program LIONS Youth Camp “Sauerland” 2015 

 
Friday June 12, 2015  all day  Arrival at airports and pick up by guest families  

Saturday June 13, 2015  evening  Welcome event and get together  

       

Friday June 26, 2015  evening  Camp opening and welcome event at the youth hostel  
 
Saturday June 27, 2015  

 
morning  Visit of local castle  

   afternoon  Visit of a local cave  
 
Sunday  June 28, 2015  morning  Church visit  

   afternoon  High ropes course  

         

Monday June 29, 2015  morning  Canoe-trip to an adventure camp   

     Team-trail   

   afternoon  Archery  

     Canoe-trip from the adventure camp to the youth hostel  

Tuesday June 30, 2015  
 

morning  Geo-caching hike through the forest    

   afternoon  Golfing course    

         

Wednesday July 01, 2015  all-day  Coach-trip through region including local sights  

         

Thursday July 02, 2015  all-day  Social work (Kindergarden, home for senior citizens, …)    

   evening  Group meeting and camp/day reflection    

         

Friday July 03, 2015  all-day  Trip to Cologne including:    

     City center sightseeing-tour    

     Visit of a regional TV/Radio station (WDR)    

         

Saturday July 04, 2015  morning  Surfing course   

   afternoon  Diving course    

         

Sunday July 05, 2015  morning  At free disposal (church service offered)    

   afternoon  Visit of a local festival (Schützenfest)    

         

Monday July 06, 2015  all day  Trip to Dortmund including: 

     
Visit of the BVB football stadium 
Visit of the technical university campus 

         

Tuesday July 07, 2015  morning  At free disposal   

   afternoon  Packing suitcases, cleaning up   

   evening  Official end of camp, farewell-party   
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Wednesday July 08, 2015  morning  Farewell and departure    

       

 


